Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/17/2004		
]			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Abizer M. Khairullah				11/17/2004	
Wade H. Swanson				11/17/2004	
Ingrid A. Montgomer	у			11/17/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ConAgra Foo	ods Food Ingred	dients Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	11 ConAgra	Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 11-160				
City:	Omaha				
State/Country:	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code:	68102				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property T	уре		Number		c
Application Number: 10978		10978340			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(816)75	3-1536			
-			fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	816-360				
Email: mwilliamson@pswslaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Williamson					
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:	Suite 10				
		City, MISSOUF	RI 64112-1802		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Kansas	City, MISSOUF	RI 64112-1802 ael A. Williamson/		

source=ConAgra-Assignment#page1.tif source=ConAgra-Assignment#page2.tif source=ConAgra-Assignment#page3.tif source=ConAgra-Assignment#page4.tif source=ConAgra-Assignment#page5.tif

Filed Via Electronic Filing System (EFS)

Londer the Dessenant Darkstinn	U.S. Palent and Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of i	PTO/SB/15 (08-00 Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OMB 0651-002 Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Information unlass if displays a valid OMB control number
		Docket Number (Optional) 67652
Whereas, we, <u>Abizer</u>	M. Khairullah, a resident of the city of Morgan Hill, Sta	te of California, Wade H. Swanson, a
resident of the city of	Modesto, state of California, and Ingrid A. Monigomer	y, a resident of the city of Stockton, State of
California, are all citiz	zens of the United States of America, hereafter referred	t to as applicants, have invented certain new
and useful improvem	ents in a METHOD FOR DEHYDRO-ROASTING.	
or which an app	lication for a United States Patent was filed on Novemi	ber 1, 2004, Application Number 10/978,340.
for which an appl	ication for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, <u>ConAgra F</u>	oods Food Ingredients Company, Inc. of Omaha, Nebr	aska herein referred to as "assignee" whose
post office address is	11 ConAgra Drive, Suite 11-160, Omaha, Nebraska 6	<u>8102</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and interest in the	e same;	
Now, therefore, in c	consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u>), ti	he receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and	other good and valuable consideration, we, the a	opplicants, by these presents do
sell, assign and trai	nsfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive righ	nt to the said invention in the United
States and the work	d, and the entire right, title and interest in and to a	ny and all Patents which may be
granted therefor thro	oughout the world, in, to, and under the following:	
(a) s	aid invention as fully set forth and described in the spe	cification prepared, and executed by us
p	reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United Sta	ites therefor;
(b) s	aid application;	
(C) B	ny and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuatio	ns-in-part, continued prosecution
a	pplication, and request for continued examination of sa	id application;
(d) a	ny and all Letters Patent of the United States of Americ	a which may issue from said application,
re	fillings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, c	continued prosecution application, and
re	equest for continued examination;	
(e) ai	ny and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters i	Patent of the United States of America.
(f) a	ny and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inve	ention which may hereafter be filed in any
a	nd all countries foreign to the United States of America	
(g) ai	ny and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said	foreign-filed applications;
(h) ar	ny and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the Unit	ted States of America, which may issue
fn	om the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, division	s, and continuations; and
(i) aı	ny and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters F	Patent of countries foreign to the
U	nited States of America.	

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0849

We hereby authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite
-	ht, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole us
	gal representatives, to the full end of the term for whic
	y as the same would have been held by us had this
assignment and sale not been made.	, <u> </u>
•	0
Executed this <u>1777</u> day of November, 2004,	al_GILLoy, CH Abizer M. Khairy la
	Wade H. Swanson
	Ingrid A. Montgomery
State of California)	
County of SANTH CLAMMA)	
Seal	Jaluni Lali (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires	
<u>AUG. 20, 2007</u>	PATRICLA L. HALE Commission # 1434593 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
	My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2007

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0850

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of SANTA CLAMA	> SS.
County of <u>Sharr</u>	
On Illizian before me	PATOLCIA L. HUMA
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>ABZER KI</u>	PATRICIA L. HMus Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") HAIRULAH Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Dersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
*******	to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/a
PATRICIA L. HALE	subscribed to the within instrument an
Z Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Santa Clara County	the same in his/her/their authorize
My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2007	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
In the standing of the standin	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
	the entity upon behalf of which the person
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
!	WITHESS my hand and onicial seal.
	Jalina Z. Lah
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL
	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI
🗌 Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — 🗌 Limited 🗋 General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
- 0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0851

Shites Patent to sold assignee, of the entire right, fille, and interest in and to the same, for its solo use and behood, and for the use and behood of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which unid Patent may be granten, us fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sele not been made Executed this day of November, 2004, at (ercc		We hereby authorize and	request the Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United			
and behood, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which usid Patent may be granten, us fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sele not been made Executed this day of November, 2004, at (end / 1/23 AP) 							
cuid Patent may be granted, us fully and duilriely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sails not been made Executed this day of November, 2004, at (ercs (a4.123 AP) Montgoment Wade H. Swanson Montgoment Wade H. Swanson Montgoment State of California) ss: (altoched an all putpes OLK form) Baforo me personally aspeared said Abizer M. Khairuilah, Wade H. Swanson, and Ingrid A. Montgomery, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and dece this day of November , 2004 Scal							
Executed this day of November, 2004, at (Abran, M. Khamulah Wade H. Swonson Wade H. Swonson Montgomer, Marguing A. Montgomer, Marguing A. Montgomer, State of California } ss: (altoched an all purples Ock form] Bofore me personally appeared said Abizer M. Khairullah, Wade H. Swanson, and Ingrid A. Montgomery, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free ac and dece this day of November , 2004 Scal (Notary Public)							
Abizer M Kharvillah Wate H. Swanson Ingrid A. Montgomery State of California Dounty of							
Wate H. Swenson March G. Montgomery State of California County of		Executed this	day of November, 200	04. at Cens Ca. 4:23 PM			
Before me personally appeared said Abizer M. Khairullah, Wade H. Swanson, and Ingrid A. Montgomery, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this day of November , 2004.) 25-	Wade H. Swenson Marid a. Montgomen Ingris A. Montgomery			
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this day of November , 2004. Seal (Notary Public) My Commission Expires							
My Commission Expires		Before me personally appea	ared said Abizer M. K	Khairullah, Wade H. Swanson and Inorid A. Monthemory and			
My Commission Expires		Before me personally apper acknowledged the foregoing	ared said Abizer M. R g instrument to be the	Khairullah, Wade H. Swanson, and Ingrid A. Montgomery, and ir free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin:	ared said <i>Abizer M. K</i> g instrument to be the	Khairullah, Wade H. Swanson, and Ingrid A. Montgomery, and ir free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin:	ared said <i>Abizer M. K</i> g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
	-	acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
	1 	acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
1970 A Main Chairman Sha Gun a share a	· · ·	acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
		acknowledged the foregoin: Seal	g instrument to be the	or free act and deed this day of November , 2004.			
	nneru o	Seal My Commission Expire with the foregoing Seal	to take 0.1 hours to con	oir free act and deed this day of November , 2004			

Page 4 of 5

REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0852

1137317 1

Q.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	₽ª₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	Abizer M. Khairullah Signer(s) other than named above
	NOVEM DET 17, 2004. DATE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL GENERAL TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
	Assignment of Application
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	PTIONAL
	WITNESS my hand and official sent.
ANA AUDELIA GORDON Commission # 1435259 Notary Public - California Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
personally appeared What H. SI	ne, Ana Audelia Gordon, Notary Public NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER . E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC NAME (S) OF BIGNERIES NAME(S) OF BIGNERIES NAME(S) OF BIGNERIES roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
County of	

RECORDED: 11/24/2004 25 27 1047534 0153001 REEL: 015391 FRAME: 0853